Tom Coneys read the Budget Advisory Committee Report and thanked the Board of Selectmen for 
working with them. 
No changes to article 9. 

YES: 1037    NO: 134 

Town of Rindge 
Minutes of Deliberative Session 

Saturday, January 31, 2015 

Article 10. 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seventy Four Thousand and Eleven ($74,011) 
Dollars for the fourth of five lease payments on the fire truck lease approved by the voters at the 2012 
Annual Town Meeting? This lease agreement contains an escape clause.  

Bob Hamilton presented the article; he stated the BOS supports the article.   
No changes to article 10. 

YES: 987    NO:  194 

Article 11. 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eighteen Thousand ($18,000) Dollars to be added 
to the Wellington Road Bridge Replacement Capital Reserve Account previously established? 

Roberta Oeser presented the article; Rick Donovan stated the Emergency Management 
Department is working with the State of New Hampshire for a grant program for the bridge 
replacement. 
No changes to article 11. 

YES:  936    NO:  246 

Article 12. 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred 
Ninety  ($156,590) for the purpose of replacing the 19 year old 1996 Highway Department 6 wheel 
dump/plow truck and equipping the truck with items such as radio, emergency lights and plow 
attachments?  

Dan Aho presented the article; he stated the current truck is being” held together by threads”,

[...]

purpose of purchasing a 15 passenger mini-bus or similar vehicle with lettering and a radio to replace the 
13 year old Recreation Department van; and to authorize One Thousand ($1,000) Dollars of the purchase 
amount to be raised from taxes; and to authorize the acceptance of Twenty Nine Thousand ($29,000) 
Dollars of the purchase amount from donations. This shall be non-lapsing until January 1, 2018 or until 
the $29,000 in donations have been raised, whichever is sooner?  

Bob Hamilton presented the article;  

YES:  789 NO:  399 

Article 16.

[...]

renovation project which was started in the middle 90’s?” (Submitted by the Ingalls Memorial Library 
Trustees).  

Dan Aho presented the article; Flo Marsh stated the trustees are looking for support. 
No changes to article 16. 

YES: 919    NO:  254 
Article 17. 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars for the 
purpose of developing design documents for the expansion and renovation of the Ingalls Memorial 
Library? (Submitted by the Ingalls Memorial Library Trustees).  

Dan Aho presented the article; he stated the article is just giving the trustees permission to spend

[...]

funds that are already in the library’s restricted funds. 
Flo Marsh made a motion to amend the article with a second, a voice vote was taken, motion to 
amend passed. The amended article would read “Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the 
sum of Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars, the total amount to be withdrawn from the 
Library’s Restricted Funds, for the purpose of developing design documents for the expansion and 
renovation of the Ingalls Memorial Library? (Submitted by the Ingalls Memorial Library 
Trustees).”